
Government of t)re People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ottlce of the Pro ject Director
Skill Do,eloprncnt lor Mobile Garne & Application (3'd Revised) l'ro.iect

lnfbrmatiott and Colntnunication Technology Divrsion
ICT forver (Level-6), Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.

Invitation for Tender

I Ministry/Division:
lnlbrmation & Cotrmunication Technologl,Division, Ministry of posts, Teleconrrnunications

and Inlbnration TechnologY.

2 Agency: tCT Division.

3 Procuring Entity Name: Skill Development For Mobile Game &
4 Procurinq Entity Code: 128-22402270{)

5 Procurins Entitv District: Dhaka

6 Invitation For: Goods
,7 Invitation Ref No.: s6'0o.0ooo0sz07 .07 1.22- b' 966
8 Date: 28 March 2022

,r,.j : rii.li,i . i:-:,,,;itiiiirj | _.lrr :::,:::,1.:r,
INFORMATION

9 Procurement Method: NCT, Open Tcndenng Method (OTM)

10 Budget and Source of Funds: Development Budget (GO!)
1l

-

no.ol^nmonf Porinpr' I N/A

12 Proiect Code: 1240221A0

t3 Proiect Name: Sl"tt D"*t"pt"""t F- M"bile Game & Applicatio! Project (3'd Revised).

t4 Tender Package No.: PG-27

15 Tender Package Name:
computer & Multinredia Equipurent (Development ol Anitnation Studio in Faculty of fine

.rrts, I rr)r\ ersil\ ol'Dltakrr.l

Tender Puhlication Date: 29 March 2022
,7

Tender Last Selling Date: i8 April 2022

8 Tender Closing Datc and Timc: l9 April 2022 at l2:00 PM

I Tender Opening Date and Time: I 9 April 2022 at 1.00 PM

20
Name & Addresses of the Offices : Tender Docut.nent Selling, Receiving & Opening:

Olllce ofthe Pro.jcct Director, ICT Torver, Levcl-6, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207

2t
Place/Date/Time of
Pre-Tender Meeting (Optional):

07 April2022 at I i:00 AM
Ofllce oi'thc Project Director. ICI' lbwer, Level-6, Agargaon, Dhaka-l207.

I\

22 Eligibility of Tenderer:

L Genuine IT Equipment Supplrer or Manu.fhcturcr.

2.Minjnrurr I 0 (Ten) years overal) experiences and 7 (seven) years specific experiences in supply

rnJ irrstlllrtiorr trl telrted Sen tces

3. AII other conditions are mentiottecl in the tender docutrent.

23
Brief Description of Goods Suppll ancl Installation ofCornputerand related service for 0l Anitnation Studio (Computer, Rerrder

PC, Monitor, Motron Capture. Graphic'l'ablet, Carnera, TV, Midi keyboard etc )
Dcve lopment of Animation Studro in Faculq'o1-f inc ans, Un jversity Sryhaka. 

-

24
Brief Description of related
Services

TDS

25 f'ender Document Inlbrrration is available itt tcnder doctttttcnts

26 Price of Tender Document:
l'li. 25001 (1 rvo thousand tive hundred) deposited through bank

chalan No: 1-2801 -0001-2366 (Non-Reflundable).

21

Lot No. Package No. Identillcation of Tenderer Location
Security Amount

(rk )
Completion Time

N/A l>G-21
Conlputer & Multimedia Ecluiprnent
(Development of Anitration Studio in

FacuJtl- of line arts, LJniversitl ol Dhaka).

Faculty of
ilne arts-

Unn ersit1, o1'

Dhaka

1 2,00,000/-
(Trvelve Lac Taka

Onll )

8

weeks

28 Designation of Official Inviting Tender:
Project Director ( Joint Secretary'). Skill Developr:rent
fbr lVlobile Game & Application Project (l)'l Reviseil).

29 Address of Official Inviting'fentler: ICl l ower (6th l- loor). Agargaon, Dhaka- 1 107

30 Contact Details ofOfficial Inviting Tender: Phone: +88-02-4 I 0242;10

3l The procuring elttity reserves the right to accept or reject anyy'all tender(s) rvithottt assigni:rg an)'reason lvhatsoever.

Mcl. Anorvarul Islatr
I'ro.lccl Drreclur (.lolllt Sccrcllr\)

Phone: +88-02-4 I 024240

l6


